
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

3/1(金) 曇り時々雨 7.2 0.0 344 13,622 13,622 59,451 22.9

3/2(土) 曇り一時雪 1.1 1.1 841 33,304 46,926 118,901 39.5

3/3(日) 曇り時々雪 2.4 0.0 87 3,445 50,371 178,352 28.2

3/4(月) 曇り時々晴れ 3.5 0.1 865 34,254 84,625 237,802 35.6

3/5(火) 曇り 4.5 0.0 762 30,175 114,800 297,253 38.6

3/6(水) 曇り 4.6 0.0 851 33,700 148,500 356,703 41.6

3/7(木) 曇り時々晴れ 4.7 4.5 1,857 73,537 222,037 416,154 53.4

3/8(金) 曇りのち晴れ 6.7 6.2 1,804 71,438 293,476 475,604 61.7

3/9(土) 晴れ時々雪 2.0 0.4 228 9,029 302,504 535,055 56.5

3/10(日) 曇り一時雪 3.4 0.7 695 27,522 330,026 594,505 55.5

3/11(月) 晴れ時々曇り 9.1 7.6 2,156 85,378 415,404 653,956 63.5

3/12(火)曇りのち一時雨 7.9 0.0 453 17,939 433,343 713,406 60.7

3/13(水)曇り一時雨か雪 6.3 1.7 1,143 45,263 478,606 772,857 61.9

3/14(木) 晴れ一時雨 11.0 2.8 1,022 40,471 519,077 832,307 62.4

3/15(金)晴れのち時々曇り 14.0 6.0 1,435 56,826 575,903 891,758 64.6

3/16(土) 晴れ時々曇り 10.0 7.6 2,046 81,022 656,924 951,208 69.1

3/17(日) 晴れ時々曇り 11.6 0.0 261 10,336 667,260 1,010,659 66.0

3/18(月) 曇り一時雪 5.3 1.3 1,294 51,242 718,502 1,070,110 67.1

3/19(火) 曇り時々晴れ 8.4 5.2 1,651 65,380 783,882 1,129,560 69.4

3/20(水) 曇り時々雨 4.1 0.0 296 11,722 795,604 1,189,011 66.9

3/21(木) 晴れ一時雪 6.0 2.7 1,281 50,728 846,331 1,248,461 67.8

3/22(金) 晴れ一時雪 6.8 4.2 1,292 51,163 897,494 1,307,912 68.6

3/23(土) 曇り時々晴れ 5.9 0.0 421 16,672 914,166 1,367,362 66.9

3/24(日) 曇りのち晴れ 12.4 4.7 1,934 76,586 990,752 1,426,813 69.4

3/25(月) 晴れのち曇り 13.8 3.4 1,712 67,795 1,058,548 1,486,263 71.2

3/26(火)曇り時々雪か雨 7.1 0.0 193 7,643 1,066,190 1,545,714 69.0

3/27(水) 晴れ 9.8 8.4 2,265 89,694 1,155,884 1,605,164 72.0

3/28(木) 晴れのち曇り 14.4 9.5 2,346 92,902 1,248,786 1,664,615 75.0

3/29(金) 曇り時々雨 16.9 0.5 662 26,215 1,275,001 1,724,065 74.0

3/30(土) 曇り時々晴れ 12.8 3.9 1,468 58,133 1,333,134 1,783,516 74.7

3/31(日) 晴れ時々曇り 11.3 8.1 2,327 92,149 1,425,283 1,842,966 77.3

℃ h 35,992

7.9 2.92 1161.0
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